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V-300LE-1

S§P-V300-A

VHU-TRS-300

VATU-TP-300

VATU-SE

VirTra Systems 300 LE-1 simulator
uses five interconnected screens to
create fully immersive active
engagements in a 300 degree
environment surrounding the
trainees. Mulli-directional audio and
seamless real video create an
environment and situation that will
challenge trainees. Comes with LE
content library, computer rack, UPS
backup, and audio/projection
equipment. System is configurable to
fit in a variety of spaces (within
minimum requirements). One year
warranty and support services

VirTra 300 LE (w/ 1

$131,495.10 1.00
year warranty)

included.
2nd Year 1 year annual service agreement {o
Of Service include telephone support, remote
and assistance, labor, parts, travel,
, Scenaric  software updates, and ovemnight
Service Plan- Plan shipping. This package also includes ! $0.00. 1.00
V300- Annual . . .
included at an annual service and maintenance
no " visit from a VirTra technician. .
additional  Includes all travel and expensesin
charge CONUS.

Truss System Overhead truss structure for V-300,

0

(V-300 System) fronl project systems. $7.603.20 100 9.00%

Enhanced training platform for use
Training Platform with the VirTra 300 systems.

i 11,429.00 1. .00
{V-300 Systems) Required for the breach door and 8 : 00 9.00%
- enhanced sound effects.

Powerful amplifier and iransducers
Enhanced Sound that permit trainees to actually feel $5,594.60 1.00 9.00%
Effects . .

sounds for increased realism.
Borderless Eliminates the 5 inch black border

Total Price

9.00% $119,660.541

$0.00

$6,918.912

$10.400.39

$5.091.086
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VHU-BS-300

VHU-TSM

VATU-LL-G2X

VATU-TMAR

VTRK-SWMP

VTRK-SWMP-MAG

VWSA-SWMP-AP

VWSA-RFS

VATU-TFII

VWSA-WS

VNLW-TAS-X26/P

V-300-INSTL

Screens (V-300
Systems)

Touch Screen
Monitor

Low Light-
Training- G2X

Trainee Monitor
and Recording

VirTra Tetherless-
Smith & Wesson
M&P

VirTra Tetherless-
Smith & Wesson
M&P- Magazine
Tetherless-

SWMP- Adapater
Plate

Refill Station

VirTra
Threal-Fire™

Wireless Station

X26P TASER®

VirTra 300
Installation/Training

between screens to increase
immersion on VirTra 300 systems.

Touch screen monitor and software
upgrade.

Hardware and software for low light
training, includes 2 flashlights. For
use wilh advanced handheld lights
only (VATU-FLT-G2X).

Trainee monitor and recording.
Real-time monitoring, recording. and
playback during debriefing sessions
of trainees. Includes software and
hardware that integrates into the
VirTra line of simulators.

- Micro-switch aclivated tetherless

handgun recoil kit for Smith &
Wesson M&P- 9 mm or .40 caliber.
Includes one magazine (All recoil kits
convert real firearms which must be
supplied by the customer).

Additional magazine for use with the
VTRK- SWMP recaoil kits.

Adapter plate for the SWMP-MAG.
Compatible with TRK and VTRK
models. (Requires VirTra refill
station).

Table-top refill station for all refillable
magagzines. Includes aulomatic push
button activation and one CO2 lank
which must ship empty.

VirTra Systems patented
Threat-Fire™ return-fire-simulator
device delivers a safe and adjustable .
electrical impulse to simulate hostile
fire and enhance realism during
training. No aye-protection required
(Requires wireless slation).

Required for wireless recoil kits and
the Threat-Fire™ to connect to the

VirTra simulator (Only one wireless
station needed per system).

TASER® X26 simulation cartridge.

- Fits both X26 and X26P live

TASER® handles. (X26/P handles
supplied by customer.)

VirTra Installation and Training for
one (1) V-300 System. Inciudes all
travel and expenses in the CONUS.

$9.458.90

$5.662.80

$4,404.40

$7.196.20

$4,570.50

$606.10

$480.70

$4.404.40

$3,374.80

$1,658.80

$1,608.20

$6,270.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

4.00

5.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

9.00%

9.00%

9.00%

9.00%

9.00%

9.00%

9.00%

9.00%

9.00%

9.00%

9.00%

9.00%

$8,607.599

$5,153.148

$4.008.004

$6,548.542

$16,636.62

$2.757.755

$437.437

$4.,008.004

$6.142.136

$1.509.508

$2.926.924

$5.705.70
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$206.512.31
$1.500.30
$208.012.61



