

7970 S Kyrene Road, Tempe, AZ 85284 USA | TOLL FREE: 800.455.8746 PH: 480.968.1488 FAX: 480.968.1448 VI

VIRTRA.COM

Account Name	Town of Palm Beach Police Department	Created Date	4/20/2018
Contact Name	Scott Duquette	Quote Number	00000815
Phone	(561) 838-5454	Expiration Date	7/2/2018
Email	sduquette@palmbeachpolice.com		
Ship To Name	Palm Beach Police Department	Prepared By	Steve Dilullo
		Phone	(480) 968-1488
		Email	steve.diiullo@virtra.com

Notes:

If applicable, FL sales tax applies unless tax exempt certificate provided.

Product Code	Product	Line Item Description	Product Description	Sales Price	Quantity	Discount	Total Price
V-300LE-1	VirTra 300 LE (w/ 1 year warranty)		VirTra Systems 300 LE-1 simulator uses five interconnected screens to create fully immersive active engagements in a 300 degree environment surrounding the trainees. Multi-directional audio and seamless real video create an environment and situation that will challenge trainees. Comes with LE content library, computer rack, UPS backup, and audio/projection equipment. System is configurable to fit in a variety of spaces (within minimum requirements). One year warranty and support services included.	\$131,495.10	1.00	9.00%	\$119,660.541
SP-V300-A	Service Plan- V300- Annual	2nd Year Of Service and Scenario Plan included at no additional charge	1 year annual service agreement to include telephone support, remote assistance, labor, parts, travel, software updates, and overnight shipping. This package also includes an annual service and maintenance visit from a VirTra technician. Includes all travel and expenses in CONUS.	\$0.00	1.00		\$0.00
VHU-TRS-300	Truss System (V-300 System)		Overhead truss structure for V-300, front project systems.	\$7,603.20	1.00	9.00%	\$6,918.912
VATU-TP-300	Training Platform (V-300 Systems)		Enhanced training platform for use with the VirTra 300 systems. Required for the breach door and enhanced sound effects.	\$11,429.00	1.00	9.00%	\$10,400.39
VATU-SE	Enhanced Sound Effects		Powerful amplifier and transducers that permit trainees to actually feel sounds for increased realism.	\$5,594.60	1.00	9.00%	\$5,091.086
	Borderless		Eliminates the 5 inch black border				

VirTra

7970 S Kyrene Road, Tempe, AZ 85284 USA | TOLL FREE: 800.455.8746 PH: 480.968.1488 FAX: 480.968.1448 | VIRTRA.COM

VHU-BS-300	Screens (V-300 Systems)	between screens to increase immersion on VirTra 300 systems.	\$9,458.90	1.00	9.00%	\$8,607.599
VHU-TSM	Touch Screen Monitor	Touch screen monitor and software upgrade.	\$5,662.80	1.00	9.00%	\$5,153.148
VATU-LL-G2X	Low Light- Training- G2X	Hardware and software for low light training, includes 2 flashlights. For use with advanced handheld lights only (VATU-FLT-G2X).	\$4,404.40	1.00	9.00%	\$4.008.004
VATU-TMAR	Trainee Monitor and Recording	Trainee monitor and recording. Real-time monitoring, recording, and playback during debriefing sessions of trainees. Includes software and hardware that integrates into the VirTra line of simulators.	\$7,196.20	1.00	9.00%	\$6,548.542
VTRK-SWMP	VirTra Tetherless- Smith & Wesson M&P	Micro-switch activated tetherless handgun recoil kit for Smith & Wesson M&P- 9 mm or .40 caliber. Includes one magazine (All recoil kits convert real firearms which must be supplied by the customer).	\$4,570.50	4.00	9.00%	\$16,636.62
VTRK-SWMP-MAG	VirTra Tetherless- Smith & Wesson M&P- Magazine	Additional magazine for use with the VTRK- SWMP recoil kits.	\$606.10	5.00	9.00%	\$2,757.755
VWSA-SWMP-AP	Tetherless- SWMP- Adapater Plate	Adapter plate for the SWMP-MAG. Compatible with TRK and VTRK models. (Requires VirTra refill station).	\$480.70	1.00	9.00%	\$437.437
VWSA-RFS	Refill Station	Table-top refill station for all refillable magazines. Includes automatic push button activation and one CO2 tank which must ship empty.	\$4,404.40	1.00	9.00%	\$4,008.004
VATU-TFII	VirTra Threat-Fire™	VirTra Systems patented Threat-Fire ** return-fire-simulator device delivers a safe and adjustable electrical impulse to simulate hostile fire and enhance realism during training. No eye-protection required (Requires wireless station).	\$3,374.80	2.00	9.00%	\$6,142.136
VWSA-WS	Wireless Station	Required for wireless recoil kits and the Threat-Fire™ to connect to the VirTra simulator (Only one wireless station needed per system).	\$1,658.80	1.00	9.00%	\$1,509.508
VNLW-TAS-X26/P	X26P TASER®	TASER® X26 simulation cartridge. Fits both X26 and X26P live TASER® handles. (X26/P handles supplied by customer.)	\$1,608.20	2.00	9.00%	\$2,926.924
V-300-INSTL	VirTra 300 Installation/Training	VirTra Installation and Training for one (1) V-300 System. Includes all travel and expenses in the CONUS.	\$6,270.00	1.00	9.00%	\$5,705.70



7970 S Kyrene Road, Tempe, AZ 85284 USA | TOLL FREE: 800.455.8746 PH: 480.968.1488 FAX: 480.968.1448 | VIRTRA.COM

Total Price \$206,512.31 \$&H \$1,500.30

Grand Total \$208,012.61